w
14
by
<
wi
=

R

- Watsonville R AMS AY PA RK SR TAEURE

CALIFORNIA RENAISSANCE

SRR RS 1




Timeline
2018-2019 - Community
Engagement 2024 - Design Complete May 2024 - Construction Begins

7 month delay due to
PG&E Pipeline

—

Fall 2025 - Original Est.

Construction Completion
2020 - Council Adopts Master Plan 2024 - Council Awards Construction - Spring 2026 - Construction
Completed

Contract

gProjeCtDescription’* W B g S et S e

As the City’s Iérgést park (26 acfes), Ramsay Park is a j'eiwelwo’fi the Watsonvillé Park system, offermg reoreétionarlr
opportunities ranging from walking trails and indoor/outdoor athletic fields to an innovative pump track. The Ramsay
Park Renaissance will provide new recreational and educational opportunities, infrastructure updates and improved
access and inclusion for park users, including: an improved natural turf soccer field, the County’s largest all-inclusive
playground, a new dog park, a new Nature Center, a multi-use Softball/Soccer Field with synthetic turf, improved
accessible trails, parking lots and more.

Budget and Funding

Project Budget ' BudgetatTime of Bid  Budget at Project Award Updated Estimated Costs

Construction Contract - Robert A Bothman Construction $27,354,179 $24,530,000 $24,530,000
Construction Contingency (10%) $2,735,418 ! $2,453,000 $2,453,000
Additional Cost due to Soil Conditions and PG&E Delays $0 $0 $1,000,000
Nature Center Pathways/Picnic Area $1,000,000 $1,000,000 ‘ $1,300,000
Design and Soft Costs $5,598,877 $5,666,000 $5,321,898
Totals | $36,688,474 $33,649,000 $34,604,898

| Funding Sources

Local Assistance Specified Grant $7,000,000
- Dog Park Grant $177,952
CDBG $256,261
ARPA $9,907,480
Measure R $683,000
General Fund | $7,329,532
Park Development Funds/Measure Q $750,773
Bond (pending Council approval) $8,500,000

TOTAL FUNDING $34,604,898



W eaoi I

T
R e—— F] MATERIAL NOTES. -
P
W _ “...“iiis..tl!s ;“ﬂ:hpm-iqi!“ﬂllﬁﬁ.hﬁlﬂu”
e — e e ey
N . [I———— Hﬁ:ﬁﬁ:ﬁll«lﬁlﬁ!?gi
) | msumrecasiyresisnrmonicmores simaace s rame i v uciam s ct e .
e | .l.........!!ci».!;w.n! H%?l“”x
. iy
R e
@ - Hr S T e, A6 ARSI
® e - SEymeTmuTAnsmE
h 5 nﬁnm#ﬁg“’g;ls..iu:
@ | wewanr - L ﬁwﬂﬂllﬂllx.ﬂlnﬁ“ﬂ.pi,-l
D | e e B
N % Smsumoty
® s T el . "
BT _WATERIAL LEGEND
O | : e 2
@ | oo o — i ul....!.. :
o " oruamst e :
© | ieaiciaimarmr— Ry e
. L] o B e
8 < @ | weemeony s L e —
= = o
SIS A NESTTwm—. Eeeee
DS G O )| Ememom—— preme—
— =_27= 3 = B - : .
SIS e Wy O e el - ] e il
S RIS IS S S | o ———
= === @ | ot ._.I!.l
SIS SIS Yie e R—— R et ot g
,\N SN BINANN] i ki T e o
h NS M - e :
. y = sermume: v Eng 100g 00} MrwmsraummeRiscmein e ber
SUSOUTAT MBI IS € PRmesn g RO Utceaae O
@ | wrossemesann o R e 0
© | mepwran = [RESE——
D o
® vuagurbemar L. ] eanarar sesonmia wis e wenciseid
M P ——— Y e ]
[rm—— e ——
_ !
= . :.gs.:_ﬂﬂ . © | Erasiemsma o — )
o E%.ll-‘ .2!.!. I e lonannil sewesms. 4
= ) =
) :!zln!.i.s& o M RS e vitess T @ | moummcsmma
© | riiictmer seinicoa s . R .
= — = @ | rverconsumamiv: 0 (o] IO ——
O | mosuncmenssaransnamnwe |05 ...%a K Rl B O | vimsismen 0
CRET o{ \a M ; N © | vemmemaen s m
© | ot s % o | : 9 |rmom i
o D ki g R = ..na.ls.cui.l‘lllll. @ | wemonommass: &.
@ [ T 0 B\ ‘. @ ] T -2 i 2
CREE o B ) — = "..‘!l...l-llh.-.....!:ﬁi....a :
i o | : AW | \».mr .@ Araene e e ® s —— m
! O ] B P> ) By @ | mamen 0
i o= Sl R . e :
I o = : i = - FrT ' ¥ \.‘ euminma, L zefGS @ R —— D
BB T mmm— e l&e H%.@ T e T e SUCTIRE(ECEND . ,w e £
| - 2 O el 5 ¥ T ——— e e B B — ; m
_~ @ | wecar vasemirmean © | RIS | v @ |swnocoamyna] w [G['E | g Bl N el © ittt | < [G[ © S | oo _ = o ———— :
e T I [ = ® | " Y D a g © acrs @ | e
ey et = g BT | O | s L soure ~ @ | v v |G ® — — 1od i
® | mommmenn® == : © [ o |G| © | Ty | | @ | s o i o |2
® 7= © [ratormmmis | 0 [GD)] @ [immmperman | o |Gl s i b (e >
TR o th.” = %m | LAY | | @ [z v l@ucﬁl : M e | 52 (G| © e | |G | @ [ rusmbinasmio ] o
" teumenrcoment | 00 o ot i E
% M @ o= S = s M sSasciaciiemin| 34 @ |G [ = s @ > 5 ?zmm«aw”nwmsu&!xzam!;omg 2
- == O | rraowians ® p ) ymonoiion 5 -
T TS| © [ressea a.‘L@_@_.!sl..i. [~ v T ADOETAL REFERENCE W
. £ ——
=

Tﬁl rg '

5|
i




at

E PROJECT - BID SUBMITTAL - 01205/2024

st
=== e T £ . | MATERIAL LEGEND
= 25 PLAY ZONE - L et
TOTAL EVENTS: 2 e % .
‘. 1 .
G GROUND LEVEL ADA EVENTS: 13 1 SEERSETeR
’ |
ELEVATED PLAY EVENTS: 9 " (L3212 T — &)
) Lo, . 00089] sy
TRANSFER ACCESS|BLE ELEVATED PLAY EVENTS: 2 n“nmo - e
RAMP ACCESSIBLE ELEVATED PLAY EVENTS: 7 2 TR &)
TYPES: SWINGING, CUMBING, BALANCE, SLIDING, IMAGINARY, EXERCISE NODES
s @ | vis.ssrenimienionamas S
@ | waorecwamieoviommox o,
© | vty moemmenerafae 1oty
4 @ | wmoememumemonens  urailh
® UL e e sTrences (ool
@ | e s iarasim o
.
v BZAY]
[GROUND LEVEL ADA EVENTS: 5
ELEVATED PLAY-EVENTS: [}
MUSICAL PLAY ZONE TYPES: SLIDING, BALANCE, CLIMBING, SOCIAL
| GROUND LEVEL ADA EVENTS) T
. ,. -
| | eevaTe LAY EvENTS: () EN
] TYPES, MUSICAL PLAY, SOCIAL PLAY, IMAGINARY \/yzvz 5-12 YR OLD PLAY ZONE
[ PLAY, BALACE : ‘. GROUND LEVEL ADA EVENTS: 57 N
.Piuaﬁ ) ELEVATED PLAY EVENTS, 16
- N PLEVATED ACCESSIBLE BY TRANSFER; 1
ELEVATED ACCESSIBLE BY RAMP: 10 )
2%| GROUND LEVEL ACCESSIBLE EVENTS: 46
. TYPES: DALANCE, CLIMBING, SPINNING, SWINGING, SLIDING, |
| IMAGINCARY PLAY, SOCIAL PLAY, GAMES, EDUCATIONAL i
T - v
#56 - REFER TO SHEET19.2 [ #53 - REFER TO SHEET19.3 P
PR S AR
'RAMSAY PARK RENAISSANCE PROJECT
RESENT SURFACTHG P
= e

Uﬂrﬁ.ﬁrﬂ.ﬁl
r= e

TUSTTTORCINOLTIoS.

WATSONVILLE RAMSAY PARK




PLANTING NOTES
sy i . S e

3. GOUMACIAT VAL HGIIC 31 LAr SR 10 PV AUV BB B2 91 COITUY 10 W42 87 W
‘AL UEL OV SVl AOE T AT 161 OTTIFBLL 1O WA A, T SRIEVETE

ST T ST A TS
L, LI AR T YR ASLAT LA A Y LAV ©F 84K AN 100 CTLST OIS 10O
‘enanmim i 1a i ienANous. - g

L W04V AL 30 GCELA YIS BB O £ @ P10 IOMBALD FOR B OIL B
GALIACISE BUAL AT L OB AL 10 AV VAT 100 € T 4.0 W 00, S04 TT

MR AR L WO MIR U WA \THI1 M 1IaM) Ol By, RY YRC oY W Wm .
a9 LTI A9/l DY LB T001 I U3 500 A% 1 b

yi...ito..-::.i:a!:.i!!:’:is!:.l.C.o.Ss.t-.
COATAIRAOL
2o RN SULOIMS NS e
[tz oy
L smw 7
@A

PLANTING LEGEND

® |m Sz.T:l.-ﬁ..v

P
e [

e -

..
)

Y S e it
.
5

sls|r|~]=

aar |WawA vesotn
il Bl T

‘i bwwcin

2eaat] veastie e

oveacut irasmiss
w | e | st

ey
LRI R e

[ [ e

i AW RS COr
L S e

soq | e trvaamvise
Sl Bl el 2 1 IEEY S

T ST SRR

sls]s|-]|s|s

AL 0D icA
e | | voa [

s |» ) vou [GTURT -

e sser
ol Bl Bl [N

oM
10 | SN

[
x| e

oY P ———
s

suseumiacecanay
34 | yucrumt

=
o s

i
a1 | et | ik iaiea

@ | rmesre o
el 2

& on | ren |2

[ [ [

o[ |

[ ] ven [imtmmmues

P [ rerTy
o e | arer [iSIAn

P e
I Rl Bl T

P e

y FHM TR
e it Bl ittty
w v [ |

w o[ e e

|-l ]-frl-|-l~1-1=)-|s|~]-1sl-1~]"-

DN

T

iy orwo

E GV OFWATH CALFORA,
PUBLIC WORKS, RRGHTSANG BEPART MENT

N RAMSAY PARK RENAIBSANCE PROJECT |

B 'YERDE DESION . PLANTING P

Crrr = [Crmm——
ook mvie b
| e .

ot Hewsd ] D — e KL
o D P eyaer |5,

WATSONVILLE RAMSAY PARK RENAISSANCE PROJECT - BID SUBMITTAL - 01/05/2024

R i e




MATERIAL LEGEND _

cuapme

—
T
L S "
0 R —"
B B Ty
] T
-

SO s A L o DTeRc RN

eorTaie ABA G I AN 10T
\omaee.

-,

| st m e

O AING AL, HULL 18 A KN
MIonCATA

a0y o DIHARNS

[ ——

voma rows.
rouse 0

099% ewiansosus

werumn

RSN,

2 wndCencun e o

120 VRSB Wk w0 Sy 18
MV DT R4 DA 1, PR

10 vt stansio wat

IBerec it e st Yo Ve

01D EA CUMTUAAT ORY Wit -

Pher fowm W/ sea teva, wit e anciaera (5

oAy

AN

e 1o mas it o pen i ] AR
COrDN [ S0Ma, Mt 10 M iantunes .

43AT MO LAC I T ARy

THIKRICTON S irIad Mrve 10 sesstanars

UL 1AL AT 10 HECTRANE

P AmAASCIL e LI, 110 BsoRCAmA.

[ —

@t oyerwner/eactorn

AT A DA DA PO OB

Wt enue

olo|o|o|o|e|e|e|e|e|o|e|o|o|o|o|o|o]ol\

L ]

®
i
i
;
:
|

b

13 VB OB Wl 1S S IR AL LB
[y

MOLA Mt PERAUVE, € WA CRCIT T W T
UGB, 1B 18 AU 41N AR 4D

Ot | Ses ¥ MALAL ERCEBE AL
AREARER IS o vmon

covammn

2(@(®|ee

.

P ST,
IR STS \L\\_mmw\f o,
R NI SR,
S IS TS

X0 w.\\_,_\\w\\\\__\\w%ma LGRS IS

m

ICE PROJECT - CONSTRUCTION ADMI

T\
[\~ S v\
LA g
AT -
T\ A
B
A 5

25

:

, : m s |3

-~ @ “kﬂﬁvﬁxngécﬂ%ﬁa 3@ < RAMSAY PARK RENAISSANCE PROJECT W

..‘«‘Qvﬂ S ) ZADIDEION. | wwosusrun E

W ER N \ . ASINO. 42 ol - =4

[TaH - B, © o [AsTar| (el e e
e e T it 2 S o
ey N N




ISTRATION

e

PLANTING LEGEND

PO CaT T

2ae,

LhB1 BOOM AL OO

T T~

TR S LVs DT

VAN DRI W ORI
RS B B ST

ICE PROJECT - CONSTRUCTIC

VienmCa
CHPON I OBA

RAMSAY.PARK RENAISSANCE PROJECT

QY OF WATSORVIUE, CA. 95076
VLA S =

R s \ , p

%\
\

CITY OFVATE
G

PN

RAMSAY PARK RENAISSANCE PROJECT

CALIFORHIA
vepATAEIT

e

C—

[ oum ey,
s 88— e =N

WATSONVILLE RAMSAY PARK'




ez

I AT 10134 1 ST i € D AT S T, O P 1 (0 SR A 1R 30 M s

X

S EEETEET

/D ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN - NATURE CENTER PARKING

$ @

D 2% - seanty exn pove maxenst
N waco-moicaen

<> 0700~ e eaem rass Loy
—

Ry T —

D me-rrmemmnn

.
A u ENLARGED (N) -
—\ V7 SCALE, LT a 10" .

GENERAL NOTES:

S LT o A (R AR RS N
RS

..l:l..!..ll-::-ui!tlr:.!.

VLN it e

B [uemae s ov Emman coumiciom 30 VoA L 1 mac e,
T o e e
7l 4 AR O A LA,

bl&i)‘ll"."“i.—.;‘i"
WMESMEAL

. il!‘li‘ggs_\l’rﬂﬂ

0. BepAST AL

B,

€ I AL SHOL TRASCS 10 NAKD SOULST.
ST S

* Tt rie o,

T SILNE ARSI BT AL FETAL BLESTASAL ALL BOrS
REmemem .,

WL GENTAGTER (AL B2 FCUARATLE IR AWY B OTTYS

O T,
S I S e,

AAn
redect. N

* o S L s A
ps b

B NI T0 SEML A X1 1R WG R TRECANS
oAy

1. AL o Ao mov 10 8 BiH, e

i

ET NOTES,

() commassen st van ey 1 sorvwt covcaem mase s T st
N AR T LA TR 70 B et Y i

oL YOuRD e PIagao AN st P
t!..t.znl!l!#ﬁi

(© tres Luem movess xo vesrs e by art.  crenr 40
Y Comias Carm s v oo ?

(o i 20 2y vt Vv oKt

(©) B v veren saie 7o o siruies W 0y s I vETER
RIS Prose Ui s o LA P Sooreonre
TR o W e A it e ot AT e

T ——
@ Pz om e, o

Ay
Oy

() voerm. maacart § Mws 0 4* srara conoar o R o

)

> 89 7% - sesrurr o, bovmirarerst

4 Te0 - vomerna)

B4/ s hene)
7 @ e -nme pepnad

oh4-mannom

46 - AT TR

GITY OF YATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA
FOROS s DCPARTIAUT

RANSAY PARK RENAISSANCE PROJECT

=3

Meewdo

—

WATSONVILLE RAMBAY. PARK RENAISSANCE PROJECT - BID SUBMITTAL~ 01052024

Wm.Ll roast e ges

u redrier 118, 143
C

2 E




